Hand Count
Tally and Explanation

SEL 798

rev 6/22
ORS 254,529

@ Deadline A county elections official may only begin the hand count after certification of the official results 1o the Secretary of State, but not later
than the 27th day after the election. All hand counts must be completed no later than the 35th day after the election.

> Complete a separate form for any precinct or baich where exceptions or differences between the original result and the hand count result were
Identified. Provide an explanation of any difference between the hand count and the tally of votes produced by the vote tally system, as

determined by the counting board.,

=  If no exceptions or differences are identified by the counting board, the results for all precincts and batches may be summarized on a single

form.

~>  Only one certification Is required to be signed and returned with results.

County Information

County
Marion County

Contact
Bill Burgess

Hand Count Information

Sample of Bailots Selected

(W] 3% [15% [110%

! Pracincts or Ballot Count Batches Selected

341, 361, 579, 683

Top Two Contest
District Attorney

State Contest

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 8

Resuits — Top Two Contest

Start Date

Completed Date

Hand Count Number

6/16/2022 6/16/2022 [m) 25t [J2nd ] Fun
Candidate Original Results Hand Count Results Exceptions Difference
Paige Clarkson 1,079 1,079 4 0
Spencer Todd 845 845 0 0
Q0
Q
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Write Ins 3 3 g 0
Overvote 0 0 g 0
Undervote 219 219 G 0
Total | 1927 1,927 o )
0.5% of Original Total { o6
Result of Hand Count | Acceptable

Form continded on next page
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Results — State Contest

Start Date

Completed Date

Hand Count Number

6/16/2022 6/16/2022 [Ja ]2 ] Full
Candidate Original Results Hand Count Results Exceptions Difference
Ramdn A Pagén 4,219 1,219 +] 0
0
0
0
1]
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
[}
0
Write Ins 28 28 0 0
Overvote 0 ) ) 0
Undervote 899 899 0 o
Total | 1,247 1,247 o 0
0.5% of Original Total | &2
Result of Hand Count | Acceptable

Explanation of Exceptions

=>  Valid votes that have been marked by the voter outside the vote targets or using a marking device that cannot be read by the vote tally system
shall not be included In making the determination whether the voting system has met the standard of acceptable performance for any precingt
or ballot batch under ORS 254.529(8}(a} through (c) and are to be listed as exceptions.

Form continued on next page
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Hand Count SEL 798

Certification onsrze;:éi;

County Elections Official signature is onty required once.

> By slgning this document, { hereby state that the votes recorded on the attached SEL 798 Hand Count Tailly and Explanation
correctly summarize the tally of votes cast at the May 17, 2022, Primary Election.

Name B‘ I Contact Phone
! SOI-58E.5GY )
Sighature P T ' /f”"“/ [ Date Signed

CD/H,/QOQQQ




Hand Count SEL 798

Tally and Explanation ons 254 130

@ Deadline A county elections official may only begin the hand count after certification of the official resuits to the Secretary of State, but not later
than the 27th day after the election. All hand counts must be completed no fater than the 35th day after the election.

= Complete a separate form for any precinct or batch where exceptions or differences belween the original result and the hand count result were
identified. Provide an explanation of any difference between the hand count and the tally of votes produced by the vote tslly system, as
determined by the counting board.

=2 If no exceptions or differences are ldentified by the counting board, the results for all precincts and batches may be summarized on a single
form.

=>  Only one certification Is required to be signed and returned with results,

County Information
County Contact
Marion County Bili Burgess
Hand Count Information
Sample of Ballots Selected ﬂ,[[ l Precincts or Ballot Count Batches Selected
[13% 5% [10% 340,341,342,343 - Full Recount of Race
Top Two Contest State Contest
City of Salem, Councilor, Ward 4 - Entire Contest
Results — Top Two Contest
Start Date Completed Date Hand Count Number
6/16/2022 6/16/2022 ) 1+ []am 1 Full
Candidate Original Resuits Hand Count Results Exceptions Difference
Dynee Medlock 2,554 2,554 Q
Deanna Gwyn 2,568 2,548 0
0
0
Q
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o
0
o
Write Ins i3 13 0
Overvote 3 1 o
Undervote 1,025 1,025 o
Total | 5115 5,115 0 0
0.5% of Original Total | 256
Result of Hand Count | Acceptable

Form continued on next page SEL 798



Hand Count SEL 798

s e 622
Certification onsrze;rl.szs

County Elections Official sigrature is only required once.

~ By signing this document, | hereby state that the votes recorded on the attached SEL 798 Hand Count Tally and Explanation
correctly summarize the tally of votes cast at the May 17, 2022, Primary Election.

l Contact Phone

BTB Bur/gﬂj-ssﬂﬁ S5pi-T%E ~§uy)

Name

Signature / |DateSIgned

b fiL] pona>




Results ~ State Contest

Start Date Completed Date Hand Count Number
6/16/2022 6/16/2022 ] [ 2 (] Ful
Candidate Original Results Hand Count Results Exceptions Difference

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
Write Ins 0
Overvote 0
Undervote 0

Total | o o 0 o
0.5% of Original Total | 0.0

Result of Hand Count

Explanation of Exceptions

= Valid votes that have been marked by the voter outside the vote targets or using a marking device that cannot be read by the vote tally system
shall not be included in making the determination whether the voting system has met the standard of acceptable performance for any precinct
or ballot batch under GRS 254.529(8){a) through (c) and are to be listed as exceptions.

Form continued on next page

SEL 798




